507248936 04/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7295857

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTHONY COX	07/25/2003
JOHN C. S. KOO	07/23/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SEYCHELLES IMPORTS, LLC
Street Address:	800 NORTH SEPULVEDA BOULEVARD
City:	EL SEGUNDO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90245-2702

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14064123

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (714)453-9824

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (714)453-9824

Email: docketing@lozaip.com
Correspondent Name: LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1:305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127Address Line 4:UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31045-19C2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH G SWAN
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph G Swan/
DATE SIGNED:	04/25/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=Signed Parent Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Parent Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 507248936 REEL: 059695 FRAME: 0708

Docket No. 31045-00019

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, ANTHONY COX AND JOHN C. S. KOO, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: SEYCHELLES IMPORTS, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1816 West 135th Street, Gardena, California 90248, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

	cuted by the undersigned concurre Provisional Application on	ntly herewithand assigned U.S. Serial No
continuing, substitute, renewi in the United States and all f palents which have been or s	al, reissue, and all other application foreign countries on any of sald im	S and in and to said application and all divisional, is for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed provements; and in and to all original and reissued and all foreign countries on said improvements; and ed States application; and
when requested, without chepresentatives, to carry out in divisional, continuing, subsimprovements; execute all rights assignee, its successors, as improvements and the histon and the managements and tor with the managements, in said Assigners and the Managements, in said Assignance.	narge to, but at the expense of, in good faith the intent and purpose stitute, renewal, reissue, and all ghtful oaths, assignments, powers assigns, and representatives, all ry thereof; and generally do everytheall consider desirable for alding in sesting title to said improvements annee, its successors, assigns and le	
mortgage, license, erlother aq the undersigned, and that ful	greement affecting the rights and pr I right to convey the same as herei	and legal representative that no assignment, grant roperty herein conveyed has been made to others by n expressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Name:	Date: 2.5 1L J'h	เปรียชี Witness:
Anthony Cox		Printed:
Name:	Date:	
		Printed:
Names Continued on Page 2	[] Yes [X] No	
0454170.1		

PATENT REEL: 059695 FRAME: 0709

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, WE, the undersigned, ANTHONY COX AND JOHN C. S. Koo, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer to: SEYCHELLES IMPORTS, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 1816 West 135th Street, Gardena, California 90248, ("Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent.

which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith.

() which was filed as a Pro	visional Application on	and assigned U.S. Serial No
continuing, substitute, renewal, r in the United States and all fore patents which have been or shal	eissue, and all other applications for ign countries on any of said improve	d in and to said application and all divisional, Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed ements; and in and to all original and reissued all foreign countries on said improvements; and ates application; and
when requested, without charge representatives, to carry out in good divisional, continuing, substitution improvements; execute all rights Assignee, its successors, assigner improvements and the history that assigns or representatives shall said improvements and for vestions.	ge to, but at the expense of, said ood faith the intent and purpose of the te, renewal, reissue, and all other ful oaths, assignments, powers of at gns, and representatives, all facts hereof; and generally do everything consider desirable for aiding in securi	r said improvements in its own name; and that, Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal is Assignment, the undersigned will execute all er patent applications on any and all said storney and other papers; communicate to said known to the undersigned relating to said possible which said Assignee, its successors, ing and maintaining proper patent protection for applications to patents and all patents on said appresentatives; and
mortgage, license, or other agree	ement affecting the rights and proper	egal representative that no assignment, grant ty herein conveyed has been made to others by pressed is possessed by the undersigned.
Name:Anthony Cox	Date:	Witness:
Name: John C. S. Koo	Date: 7/2-3/03	Witness: Scexx Lavyman
•		

Names Continued on Page 2 [] Yes [X] No

0454170.1

PATENT REEL: 059695 FRAME: 0710

RECORDED: 04/25/2022